



Vendor Ranking

Letting: 02200318 March 18, 2020 11:00 AM **Call Order:** 008 **Contract:** E2Z28
District: District 2 **Counties:** DUVAL **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 840 CALENDAR DAYS **Project(s):** 44129615201 (*)
Contract Desc: LANDSCAPE: SR 13 (HENDRICKS AVE) FROM LAVACA RD TO DUNSFORD

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	LAFLEUR NURSERIES AND GARDEN CENTER LLC	Responsive	Winning bid	\$440,067.08	100.00%
2	VALDEZ, FRANKIE CO., INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$477,638.08	108.54%
3	ARAZOZA BROTHERS CORPORATION	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$533,639.58	121.26%
4	MIDWESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$584,061.08	132.72%
5	C & L LANDSCAPE, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$724,167.08	164.56%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02200318 March 18, 2020 **Call Order:** 008 **Contract:** E2Z28
District: District 2 **Counties:** DUVAL **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 840 CALENDAR DAYS **Project(s):** 44129615201 (*)

Contract Descr: LANDSCAPE: SR 13 (HENDRICKS AVE) FROM LAVACA RD TO DUNSFORD

Furnish, install and establish highway landscaping and irrigation systems on SR 13 (Hendricks Avenue) from LaVaca Road to Dunsford Avenue. LUMP SUM. EXPERIENCE IN LANDSCAPING (FORM 850-070-09) MUST BE COMPLETED AND SUBMITTED WITH THE BID. BID EXPRESS MANDATORY.

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) LAFLEUR NURSERIES AND GARDEN CENTER LLC		(2) VALDEZ, FRANKIE CO., INC.		(3) ARAZOZA BROTHERS CORPORATION	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Landscape / Peripheral								
0005 0590 71 2 IRRIGATION SYSTEM- WATER CONNECTION (DO NOT BID)		(1.000) LS	10,167.08000	10,167.08	10,167.08000	10,167.08	10,167.08000	10,167.08
0010 E999 10 41 MAINTENANCE LUMP SUM CONTRACT		(1.000) LS	429,900.00000	429,900.00	467,471.00000	467,471.00	523,472.50000	523,472.50
0001 Landscape / Peripheral Section Totals:				\$440,067.08		\$477,638.08		\$533,639.58
Contract Grand Totals:				\$440,067.08		\$477,638.08		533,639.58



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02200318 March 18, 2020

Call Order: 008

Contract: E2Z28

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) MIDWESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC		(5) C & L LANDSCAPE, INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Landscape / Peripheral								
0005 0590 71 2 IRRIGATION SYSTEM- WATER CONNECTION (DO NOT BID)		(1.000) LS	10,167.08000	10,167.08	10,167.08000	10,167.08		
0010 E999 10 41 MAINTENANCE LUMP SUM CONTRACT		(1.000) LS	573,894.00000	573,894.00	714,000.00000	714,000.00		
0001 Landscape / Peripheral Section Totals:				\$584,061.08		\$724,167.08		
Contract Grand Totals:				\$584,061.08		\$724,167.08		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02200318 March 18, 2020 **Call Order:** 008 **Contract:** E2Z28

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.